Italy

Executed orders, mln

12.1 11.4 14.2

1Q211Q20 4Q20

+16.6%

+23.8%

(1) Volatility calculated as avg weekly volatility of BUND, BTP, SP, EUROSTOXX, MINIDAX, DAX, FIB, MINIFIB, NASDAQ, DOW weighted on volumes related to futures traded by our clients

Managerial Data

43

Investing
Increasing revenues y/y thanks to a successful strategy based on our cyborg advisory approach. Very limited upfront fees,

representing only ~3% of Investing fees

Asset under Management, eop bnRevenues, mln

Average Asset under Management

72.5
61.9

67.5

1.8

65.4

-5.3

1.7

-2.7 -5.30.1

1Q20

1.4

4Q20

2.2

69.4

0.0

1Q21

60.9

+13.8%

+6.0%

Upfront fees PFA incentives(1)

Management fees Other income

1Q21

Management

fees

+17.3 y/y 35.5 45.4 48.0

Mar.20 Dec.20 Mar.21

+35.2%

+5.8%

Guided Products / AUM

72% 74% 74%

daily avg, bn

39.6 43.4 46.9

1Q20 4Q20 1Q21

+18.4%

+8.1%

Managerial Data

Investing Revenues also include extraordinary revenues coming from Fineco Asset Management costs efficiencies on Core Series achieved during the year

44

Annex

45

P&L

(1) Net of non recurring items
(2) Voluntary Scheme valuation

P&LP&L pro-forma

mln 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 FY20 1Q21

Net financial income 72.0 75.1 68.6 64.1 279.7 75.1

o/w Net Interest Income 68.2 70.1 68.6 63.9 270.7 61.8

o/w Profit from treasury management 3.8 5.0 -0.1 0.3 9.0 13.2

Net commissions 105.0 104.8 97.9 96.7 404.3 118.7

Trading profit 22.6 25.1 20.3 18.8 86.8 23.9

Other expenses/income 0.6 0.8 0.2 2.0 3.6 0.5

Total revenues 200.1 205.8 186.9 181.6 774.4 218.2

Staff expenses -24.0 -24.9 -24.6 -26.0 -99.5 -26.2

Other admin.exp. net of recoveries -36.5 -34.6 -33.4 -40.1 -144.6 -41.3

D&A -6.1 -6.2 -6.4 -6.8 -25.4 -6.3

Operating expenses -66.5 -65.7 -64.4 -72.9 -269.6 -73.8

Gross operating profit 133.6 140.0 122.4 108.7 504.8 144.5

Provisions -1.1 -6.5 -32.0 5.5 -34.1 -8.2

LLP -1.0 -2.7 0.1 0.2 -3.3 -0.5

Profit from investments -0.1 -3.7 -0.2 -2.3 -6.3 -0.6

Profit before taxes 131.4 127.1 90.4 112.2 461.1 135.2

Income taxes -40.0 -38.3 -25.3 -34.0 -137.5 -40.4

Net profit for the period 91.4 88.7 65.2 78.2 323.6 94.7

Net profit adjusted
(1) 92.2 88.7 65.3 78.2 324.5 94.7

Non recurring items (mln, gross) 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 FY20 1Q21

Extraord systemic charges (Trading Profit) (2) -1.2 0.0 -0.2 0.0 -1.4 0.0

Total -1.2 0.0 -0.2 0.0 -1.4 0.0

Reconciliation (mln) 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 FY20 1Q21

Net financial Income 3.8 5.0 -0.1 0.3 9.0 13.2

Trading Profit -3.8 -5.0 0.1 -0.3 -9.0 -13.2

P&L pro-forma includes «Profits from treasury management» within «Net financial income»

and excludes it from «Trading Profit»

mln 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 FY20 1Q21

Net interest income 68.2 70.1 68.6 63.9 270.7 61.8

Net commissions 105.0 104.8 97.9 96.7 404.3 118.7

Trading profit 26.4 30.1 20.2 19.1 95.8 37.1

Other expenses/income 0.6 0.8 0.2 2.0 3.6 0.5

Total revenues 200.1 205.8 186.9 181.6 774.4 218.2

Staff expenses -24.0 -24.9 -24.6 -26.0 -99.5 -26.2

Other admin.exp. net of recoveries -36.5 -34.6 -33.4 -40.1 -144.6 -41.3

D&A -6.1 -6.2 -6.4 -6.8 -25.4 -6.3

Operating expenses -66.5 -65.7 -64.4 -72.9 -269.6 -73.8

Gross operating profit 133.6 140.0 122.4 108.7 504.8 144.5

Provisions -1.1 -6.5 -32.0 5.5 -34.1 -8.2

LLP -1.0 -2.7 0.1 0.2 -3.3 -0.5

Profit from investments -0.1 -3.7 -0.2 -2.3 -6.3 -0.6

Profit before taxes 131.4 127.1 90.4 112.2 461.1 135.2

Income taxes -40.0 -38.3 -25.3 -34.0 -137.5 -40.4

Net profit for the period 91.4 88.7 65.2 78.2 323.6 94.7

Net profit adjusted
(1) 92.2 88.7 65.3 78.2 324.5 94.7

Non recurring items (mln, gross) 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 FY20 1Q21

Extraord systemic charges (Trading Profit) (2) -1.2 0.0 -0.2 0.0 -1.4 0.0

Total -1.2 0.0 -0.2 0.0 -1.4 0.0

mln
1Q20

Adj. (1)

2Q20

Adj. (1)

3Q20

Adj. (1)

4Q20

Adj. (1)

FY20

Adj. (1)

1Q21

Adj. (1)

Net financial income 72.0 75.1 68.6 64.1 279.7 75.1

o/w Net interest income 68.2 70.1 68.6 63.9 270.7 61.8

o/w Profit from treasury 3.8 5.0 -0.1 0.3 9.0 13.2

Net commissions 105.0 104.8 97.9 96.7 404.3 118.7

Trading profit 23.8 25.1 20.5 18.8 88.2 23.9

Other expenses/income 0.6 0.8 0.2 2.0 3.6 0.5

Total revenues 201.3 205.8 187.1 181.6 775.8 218.2

Staff expenses -24.0 -24.9 -24.6 -26.0 -99.5 -26.2

Other admin.expenses -36.5 -34.6 -33.4 -40.1 -144.6 -41.3

D&A -6.1 -6.2 -6.4 -6.8 -25.4 -6.3

Operating expenses -66.5 -65.7 -64.4 -72.9 -269.6 -73.8

Gross operating profit 134.8 140.0 122.7 108.7 506.2 144.5

Provisions -1.1 -6.5 -32.0 5.5 -34.1 -8.2

LLP -1.0 -2.7 0.1 0.2 -3.3 -0.5

Profit from investments -0.1 -3.7 -0.2 -2.3 -6.3 -0.6

Profit before taxes 132.6 127.1 90.7 112.2 462.5 135.2

Income taxes -40.4 -38.3 -25.3 -34.0 -138.0 -40.4

Net profit adjusted (1) 92.2 88.7 65.3 78.2 324.5 94.7

Reconciliation (mln)
1Q20

Adj. (1)

2Q20

Adj. (1)

3Q20

Adj. (1)

4Q20

Adj. (1)

FY20

Adj. (1)1Q21
1Q21

Adj. (1)

Net financial Income 3.8 5.0 -0.1 0.3 9.0 13.2

Trading Profit -3.8 -5.0 0.1 -0.3 -9.0 -13.2

46

P&L net of non recurring items

(1) Net of non recurring items (see page 45 for details)

P&L net of non recurring itemsP&L pro-forma net of non recurring items

P&L pro-forma includes «Profits from treasury management» within «Net financial

income» and excludes it from «Trading Profit»

mln
1Q20

Adj. (1)

2Q20

Adj. (1)

3Q20

Adj. (1)

4Q20

Adj. (1)

FY20

Adj. (1)

1Q21

Adj. (1)

Net interest income 68.2 70.1 68.6 63.9 270.7 61.8

Net commissions 105.0 104.8 97.9 96.7 404.3 118.7

Trading profit 27.6 30.1 20.4 19.1 97.2 37.1

Other expenses/income 0.6 0.8 0.2 2.0 3.6 0.5

Total revenues 201.3 205.8 187.1 181.6 775.8 218.2

Staff expenses -24.0 -24.9 -24.6 -26.0 -99.5 -26.2

Other admin.expenses -36.5 -34.6 -33.4 -40.1 -144.6 -41.3

D&A -6.1 -6.2 -6.4 -6.8 -25.4 -6.3

Operating expenses -66.5 -65.7 -64.4 -72.9 -269.6 -73.8

Gross operating profit 134.8 140.0 122.7 108.7 506.2 144.5

Provisions -1.1 -6.5 -32.0 5.5 -34.1 -8.2

LLP -1.0 -2.7 0.1 0.2 -3.3 -0.5

Profit from investments -0.1 -3.7 -0.2 -2.3 -6.3 -0.6

Profit before taxes 132.6 127.1 90.7 112.2 462.5 135.2

Income taxes -40.4 -38.3 -25.3 -34.0 -138.0 -40.4

Net profit adjusted (1) 92.2 88.7 65.3 78.2 324.5 94.7

47

1Q21 P&L FinecoBank and Fineco Asset Management

mln

Net interest income

Dividends

Net commissions

Trading profit

Other expenses/income

Total revenues

Staff expenses

Other admin.exp. net of recoveries

D&A

Operating expenses

Gross operating profit

Provisions

LLP

Profit on Investments

Profit before taxes

Income taxes

Net profit for the period

Fineco Asset

Management

0.0

0.0

19.1

0.0

0.0

19.0

-1.7

-1.2

-0.1

-2.9

16.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

16.2

-2.0

14.1

FinecoBank

Individual

61.9

0.0

99.6

37.1

0.6

199.2

-24.6

-40.1

-6.2

-70.9

128.3

-8.2

-0.5

-0.6